Cir No. 04 / 71st IIGF / 2024

18th April, 2024

## TO ALL MEMBERS OF THE ASSOCIATION:

## 71st INDIA INTERNATIONAL GARMENT FAIR SPRING / SUMMER 2025

Dear Sir,

As a part of the Export Promotion Activities, we are pleased to announce the next Edition of IIGF i.e 71st India International Garment Fair (IIGF) Spring / Summer 2025 will be held from 25th - 27th June 2024 at Yashobhoomi, Dwarka, New Delhi. The IIGF is held under the aegis of International Garment Fair Association (IGFA), jointly organized by The Clothing Manufacturers Association of India (CMAI), Garment Exporters & Manufacturers Association (GEMA) & Garment Exporters Association of Rajasthan (GEAR).

IIGF is One of the Largest Apparel Trade Show in India recognized by International Buyers and Buying Agents. IIGF is a forum which provides a platform to the Exhibitors to showcase their Latest Designs. Style and Innovative collections to Overseas Buyers/Buying Agents who visit the Fair.

The Numbers of Exhibitors / Overseas Buyers and Buying Agents who Participated / Visited in the last Five IIGF's Physical Show / Virtual Show are as under:-

Fair	Nos. of	Area	Nos. of	Nos. Of
	Exhibitors	Covered	Overseas	Buying
			Buyers	Agents
65 <sup>th</sup> IIGF	155	Virtual Fair	857	195
66 <sup>th</sup> IIGF	100	Virtual Fair	559	95
67 <sup>th</sup> IIGF	289	14824 sqm	742	302
68 <sup>th</sup> IIGF	254	5087 sqm	601	419
69 <sup>th</sup> IIGF	351	8514 sqm	610	384

We are enclosing herewith the Application Form for Participation in the 71st India International Garment Fair giving complete details of the said Fair, Payment Schedule, Category wise Listing, Networking with Buyers etc.

We request you to kindly send us your Booking immediately in the enclosed Application Form with Product List duly completed in all respects along with 25% Advance Payment by way of Demand Draft/Payable at par Cheque or through RTGS / NEFT in favour of "International Garment Fair Association" Payable at New Delhi and submit the details of Payment to us.

For further assistance, please contact Mr Vishal Revle on his Mobile No. 9004277291

Thanking you in anticipation and assuring you of our best services.

Yours truly.

P. Chandrasekharan **Senior Director & Secretary** 

## THE CLOTHING MANUFACTURERS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA







